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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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13

14

15

16

MUHAMMAD ZIA-UR-REHMAN

ATIF YAQUB

SHAHID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

DR. HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

ALTAF HUSSAIN

KASHIF UMER

DR.MUHAMMAD ZIA UL REHMAN

SHAHBAZ ALI

MUHAMMAD SAQIB SHAHZAD

MUKHTAR HUSSAIN SHAH

FERHAT MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD AKRAM TARIQ

DR IRFAN MUSTAFA

KHAWAJA RAEES AHMAD

HAYAT MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD YAQUB

ASGHAR ALI

ALI MUHAMMAD

FAJAR ALI

SOOBAH KHAN

NIAZ MUHAMMAD

ABDUL SATTAR

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MATHAILA

CH. ABDUL LATIF

SYED ABDUL REHMAN SHAH

M.YUNUS SHERWANI

GHULAM MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA NIAZ

KHAWAJA ZIA-UL-HAQ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

16900093

16900121

16900080

16900045

16900003

16900014

16900024

16900018

16900053

16900007

16900088

16900070

16900081

16900055

16900015

16900032

KHUSHAB

LAHORE

LAYYAH

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

JHANG

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

LAHORE

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SARGODHA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE   -  (BS-19)

HIGHER EDUCATION

16 Case #  78A2015
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

17

18

19

20

21

SYED QASWAR ALI SHAH

ABDUL LATIF

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR

TANWIR AHMED ABBAS KHICHI

DR.ALLAH BAKHSH

SYED IQBAL HUSSAIN SHAH

MUHAMMAD YAMIN

AMAN ULLAH

SIKANDR HAYAT KHICHI

MEVA KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

16900073

16900012

16900013

16900101

16900001

MULTAN

MULTAN

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection


