# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-19)

Department: <u>HIGHER EDUCATION</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 16 <u>Case # 78A2015</u>

					T	
<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	16900093	1	MUHAMMAD ZIA-UR-REHMAN HAYAT MUHAMMAD	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	16900121	2	ATIF YAQUB MUHAMMAD YAQUB	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	16900080	3	SHAHID IQBAL ASGHAR ALI	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	16900045	4	MUHAMMAD ILYAS ALI MUHAMMAD	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	16900003	5	DR. HAFIZ MUHAMMAD TAHIR FAJAR ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	16900014	6	MUHAMMAD AFZAL SOOBAH KHAN	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	16900024	7	ALTAF HUSSAIN NIAZ MUHAMMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	16900018	8	KASHIF UMER ABDUL SATTAR	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	16900053	9	DR.MUHAMMAD ZIA UL REHMAN MUHAMMAD SHARIF	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
10	16900007	10	SHAHBAZ ALI MATHAILA	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
11	16900088	11	MUHAMMAD SAQIB SHAHZAD CH. ABDUL LATIF	M. GARH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
12	16900070	12	MUKHTAR HUSSAIN SHAH SYED ABDUL REHMAN SHAH	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
13	16900081	13	FERHAT MEHMOOD M.YUNUS SHERWANI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
14	16900055	14	MUHAMMAD AKRAM TARIQ GHULAM MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
15	16900015	15	DR IRFAN MUSTAFA MUHAMMAD MUSTAFA NIAZ	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
16	16900032	16	KHAWAJA RAEES AHMAD KHAWAJA ZIA-UL-HAQ	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR BIOLOGY - MALE - (BS-19)

Department: HIGHER EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 16 Case # 78A2015

Sr.	Application		Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/
<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	Father's Name	2011110110	<u> </u>	<u>Minorities</u>

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	16900073	17	SYED QASWAR ALI SHAH SYED IQBAL HUSSAIN SHAH	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	16900012	18	ABDUL LATIF MUHAMMAD YAMIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	16900013	19	MUHAMMAD ZAFAR AMAN ULLAH	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	16900101	20	TANWIR AHMED ABBAS KHICHI SIKANDR HAYAT KHICHI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	16900001	21	DR.ALLAH BAKHSH MEVA KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED	

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.